
Centre Name
Centre Advisor Phone Email Regional Support Lead 

New Plymouth Anne Fenton 027 880 5224 anne.fenton@playcentre.org.nz
Camille Plimmer and Louise 
Turnbull

Ōakura Anne Fenton 
Ōkato Anne Fenton 
Ōpunake Anne Fenton 
Ratohu Anne Fenton 
Tikorangi Anne Fenton 
Urenui Anne Fenton 
Waitara Anne Fenton 

Johnsonville Angie Tracey 027 880 5247 angie.tracey@playcentre.org.nz
Camille Plimmer and Louise 
Turnbull

Newslands-Tamariki Angie Tracey
Paraparaumu Angie Tracey
Paremata Angie Tracey
Tawa-Linden Angie Tracey
Titahi Bay Angie Tracey

Brooklyn Barbara Hobden 027 880 5230 barbara.hobden@playcentre.org.nz
Camille Plimmer and Louise 
Turnbull

Haitaitai Barbara Hobden
Houghton Bay Barbara Hobden
Island Bay Barbara Hobden
Karori Barbara Hobden
Kelburn Barbara Hobden
Miramar Barbara Hobden
Newtown Barbara Hobden
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Ngaio Barbara Hobden
Wilton Barbara Hobden

Havelock North Catherine Lancaster 027 700 1363 catherine.lancaster@playcentre.org.nz
Camille Plimmer and Louise 
Turnbull

Omakere Playgroup Catherine Lancaster
Onga Onga Catherine Lancaster
Poranghau Catherine Lancaster
Tikokino Catherine Lancaster

Alicetown Fiona Joyce 027 880 5216 fiona.Joyce@playcentre.org.nz
Camille Plimmer and Louise 
Turnbull

Days Bay Fiona Joyce
Korokoro Fiona Joyce
Lower Hutt Fiona Joyce
Maungaraki Fiona Joyce
Normandale Fiona Joyce
Point Howard Fiona Joyce
Wainuiomata Fiona Joyce
Waterloo Fiona Joyce
Wood Hatton Fiona Joyce

Awatuna & Districts Janelle Davison 027 880 5242 janelle.davison@playcentre.org.nz
Louise Turnbull and Camille 
Plimmer

Hāwera Janelle Davison
Ingelwood Janelle Davison
Kaponga Janelle Davison
Lepperton Janelle Davison
Normanby Janelle Davison
Stratford Janelle Davison
Toko Janelle Davison

mailto:fiona.Joyce@playcentre.org.nz


Carterton Jo Gorman 027 880 5214 jo.gorman@playcentre.org.nz
Louise Turnbull and Camille 
Plimmer

Martinborough Jo Gorman
Naenae Jo Gorman
Pinehaven Jo Gorman
Stokes Valley Jo Gorman
Te Marua/Mangaroa Jo Gorman
Totara Park Jo Gorman
Wallaceville Jo Gorman
Westside Jo Gorman

Aramoho Kerry Terry 027 880 5226 kerry.terrey@playcentre.org.nz
Louise Turnbull and Camille 
Plimmer

Eastside Kerry Terry
Halcombe Kerry Terry
Hunterville Kerry Terry
Park Road Kerry Terry
Rapanui-Brunswick Kerry Terry
Springvale Kerry Terry
Waverley Kerry Terry

Ashridge Road Lisa Halsall 027 880 5251 lisa.halsall@playcentre.org.nz
Louise Turnbull and Camille 
Plimmer

Cornwall Park Lisa Halsall
Haumoana Lisa Halsall
Ōtamauri Lisa Halsall
Port Ahuriri Lisa Halsall
Takapau Lisa Halsall
Tamatea Lisa Halsall
Taradale Lisa Halsall

mailto:lisa.halsall@playcentre.org.nz


Ashurst Lisa Poulsen 027 880 5227 lisa.poulson@playcentre.org.nz
Louise Turnbull and Camille 
Plimmer

Feilding Lisa Poulsen
Mangaweka Lisa Poulsen
Milson Lisa Poulsen
Taihape Lisa Poulsen
Te Kawau Lisa Poulsen
Terrace End Lisa Poulsen
Waituna West Lisa Poulsen
Woodville Lisa Poulsen

Belmont Robyn Wineera 027 880 2754 robyn.wineera@playcentre.org.nz
Louise Turnbull and Camille 
Plimmer

Levin Robyn Wineera
Ohau Robyn Wineera
Ōtaki Robyn Wineera
Paekākāriki Robyn Wineera
Shannon & Districts Robyn Wineera
Waikanae Robyn Wineera
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